## **Grace Christian Academy Fee Structure 2017-2018**

Students	Yearly Individual Tuition Fees	Yearly Family Tuition Fees	Yearly Book Fees	Total Yearly Fees	June 1 - May 1 12 Month Pay Plan Amount	August 1 - May 1 10 Month Pay Plan Amount
1st	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00	\$250.00	\$5,500.00	\$458.34	\$550.00
2nd	\$2,500.00	\$7,750.00	\$500.00	\$8,250.00	\$687.50	\$825.00
3rd	\$1,500.00	\$9,250.00	\$750.00	\$10,000.00	\$833.34	\$1,000.00
4th	no charge	\$9,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,250.00	\$854.17	\$1,025.00
5th	no charge	\$9,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$10,500.00	\$875.00	\$1,050.00

Tuition and book fees includes curriculum, some field trips (other field trips may require an additional fee), and incentives.

New Student Registration Fee = \$150 for first student, \$75 for each additional student.

Returning Student Re-Enrollment Fee = \$100 for first student, \$50 for each additional student.

10 payment plan - divide tuition equally over 10 months, beginning August 1.

12 payment plan - divide tuition equally over 12 months, beginning June 1.

5% discount applies if full yearly fees are paid by August 1.

Tuition is due by the 1st of each month.

Tuition is considered late after the 10th of the month.

\$25.00 late fee will be applied if received after the 10th.

After 90 days delinquent accounts will be turned over to a collection agency.

Lost or damaged books = cost to replace (price varies per book)

High School Graduation Fee = \$75.00 (covers cap, gown, diploma, diploma cover)

K-5 Graduation Fee = \$25.00

Team Sports Athletic Fee = \$50.00 per sport

Music Participation Fee = \$25.00

Once enrolled in GCA, all High School students are required to earn all their credits through GCA. The purpse of this policy is to protect the integrity of our academic program.

Dual enrollment with Maranatha Baptist University to earn accredited and transferable college credits is available at an additional, but very affordable, cost.

If interested, contact the Academy office.